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What is the Governor’s Volunteer Stars Awards?

The Governor’s Volunteer Stars Awards is an annual event held to honor the efforts of
outstanding volunteers from across Tennessee. Since 2008, VVolunteer Tennessee, the
Governor’s State Commission on Volunteerism and Community Service, has hosted this event
with the goal of having a youth and an adult volunteer from all 95 counties in the state
represented.

The 2020 Governor’s Volunteer Stars Awards State recognition ceremony is tentatively
scheduled for February 2021. The 2020 GVSA will be a virtual affair.

Participating counties conduct a call for nominations and recognize one outstanding youth and
one outstanding adult volunteer.

Volunteers are selected on the county level based on the following criteria:

e Need: Service addressed a specific need in the community (i.e. poverty).

e Action: The nominee was actively involved and took initiative.

e Innovation: The nominee used creative methods to solve community problems.
e Impact: The activity or service produced positive changes and provided an

example to others.

About VVolunteer Tennessee

Volunteer Tennessee is a 25-member, bipartisan board that encourages volunteerism and
community service. Annually, the agency oversees more than $5 million in grants and training
services to support AmeriCorps, the Volunteer Generation Fund and service-learning throughout
the state.

According to the latest available data, Tennessee has 1.6 million volunteers who average 83.3
hours of service each year. The economic impact to local communities totals $3.3 billion
annually.

Volunteer Tennessee
William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 18th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243-1102
615-253-8585
volunteer.tennessee@tn.qov
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DIRECTORY OF PARTICIPATING COUNTIES FOR
THE 2020 GOVERNOR’S VOLUNTEER STARS
AWARDS

Below is a list of all currently participating counties and the county contact info. County
coordinators facilitate the local volunteer recognition process to select one outstanding adult and
one youth volunteer from the county for statewide recognition. If you are interested in
nominating a volunteer, please reach out to the county coordinator for details.

****Please note that submission processes and deadlines vary from county to
county. All counties will finalize volunteer selections by November 1, 2020.****

Don’t see your county represented? Reach out to volunteer.tennessee@tn.gov to learn more
about how your county can participate in this annual volunteer recognition event.

Anderson County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org

Bedford County

Contact: Whitney Collier
Shelbyville-Bedford County Chamber
Phone: 931-684-3482

Email: whitney.collier@sbcchamber.com

Benton County

Contact: Heather Smith

UT Extension-Benton County
Phone: (731) 584-4601
Email: hdeckard@utk.edu

Bledsoe County
No County Coordinator

Blount County
No County Coordinator

Bradley County

Contact: Lindsay Hathcock

Bradley County Mayor’s Office

Phone: (423) 728-7165

Email: lhathcock@bradleycountytn.gov

Campbell County

Contact: Christie ElKins

Campbell Co Chamber of Commerce
Phone: 423-566-0329
Email:christie.ELkins@Campbellcountychamber.org

Cannon County

Contact: Kristen Swann

United Way of Rutherford & Cannon Counties
Phone: 615- 893-7303 ext. 102

Email: Kristen.Swann@yourlocaluw.org

Carroll County

Contact: Brad Hurley

Carroll County Chamber

Phone: 731-986-4664

Email: Cchamber@earthlink.net

Carter County
Contact: Tiffany Porter
Email: Tiffanyhporter@gmail.com
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Cheatham County

Contact: Rachel Dutton

Cheatham County Mayor’s Office

Phone: 615-792-4316

Email: rachel.dutton@cheathamcountytn.gov

Chester County

Contact: Emily Johnson
Henderson/Chester County Chamber
Phone: 731-989-5222

Email: emily@chestercountychamber.com

Claiborne County

Contact: Mayor Joe Brooks

County Mayor’s Office

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: countymayor@claibornecountytn.gov

Clay County
No County Coordinator

Cocke County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org

Coffee County

Contact: Ashley Abraham

United Way of Highway 55

Phone: (931) 455-5678

Email: director@highway55unitedway.org

Crockett County
No County Coordinator

Cumberland County

Contact: Beth Davis

County Mayor’s Office

Phone: (931) 484-8444

Email: bdavis@cumberlandcountytn.gov

Davidson County

Contact: Savanna Maue

Hands On Nashville

Phone: (615) 298-1108, ext. 416
Email: savanna@hon.org

Decatur County

Contact: Devon Curtis

County Mayor’s Office

Phone: 731-852-2131

Email: dcurtis@decaturcountytn.org

Dekalb County
No County Coordinator

Dickson County

Contact: Janet Cluck

UT Extension- Dickson County
Phone: (615) 446-2788

Email: jeccluck@utk.edu

Dyer County

Contact: Becky Willis

UT Extension- Dyer County
Phone: (731) 286-7821
Email: rwillis8@utk.edu

Fayette County

Contact: Lauren Wells

UT Extension- Fayette County
Phone: (901) 465-5233

Email: lwells12@tennessee.edu

Fentress County

Contact: Marta McPeters

Fentress County Schools

Phone: (931) 265-5441

Email: marta.mcpeters@fentressboe.com

Franklin County

Contact: Mary Beth Henley
UT Extension- Franklin County
Phone: (931) 967-2741

Email: mhenleyl@utk.edu

Gibson County

Contact: Libby Wickersham

Greater Gibson County Chamber

Phone: (731) 855-0973

Email: Iwickersham@aqgibsoncountytn.com
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Giles County

Contact: Melissa Greene

Giles County Executive’s Office
Phone: (931) 363-5300

Email: mgreene@gilescountytn.gov

Grainger County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org
www.volunteeretn.org/GVSA

Greene County

Contact: Wendy Peay

United Way of Greene County, Inc.

Phone: (423) 639-9361
Email:wendy@unitedwayofgreenecounty.com

Grundy County

Contact: Gayle VanHooser

Grundy County Government

Phone: (931) 692-3621

Email: gayle.vanhooser@vcourthouse.net

Hamblen County

Contact: Rebecca Basenfelder
Tennessee's Community Assistance Corp.
Phone: 423-586-7636

Email: rebecca@tcacl.org

Hamilton County

Contact: Natalie Paulson
Hamilton County Mayor's Office
Phone: (423) 209-6100

Email: nataliep@hamiltontn.gov

Hancock County

Contact: Sheldon Livesay

Of One Accord Ministry

Phone: (423) 921-8044

Email: OfOneAccord@gmail.com

Hardeman County

Contact: Lee Sammons

UT Extension-Hardeman County
Phone: (731) 658-2421

Email: Isasmmons@utk.edu

Hardin County

Contact: DeLaney Timberman

Hardin County Chamber of Commerce
Phone: (731) 925-2363

Email: djtimberman@hotmail.com

Hawkins County

Contact: Sheldon Livesay

Of One Accord Ministry

Phone: (423) 921-8044

Email: OfOneAccord@gmail.com

Haywood County
No County Coordinator

Henderson County

Contact: Hillary Jones Clifft

UT Extension — Henderson County
Phone: 731-986-5266

Email: hilpjone@tennessee.edu

Henry County

Contact: Travis McLeese

Paris-Henry County Chamber

Phone: (731) 642-3431

Email: tmcleese@paristnchamber.com

Hickman County

Contact: Jane Ambrose-Herron
State Farm Insurance

Phone: (931) 729-3310

Email: jane.ambrose-
herron.gauv@statefarm.com

Houston County
No County Coordinator
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Humphreys County
No County Coordinator

Jackson County

Contact: Jordan Hunter
Jackson County Chamber
Email: jlwh22@gmail.com

Jefferson County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org

Johnson County

Contact: Danielle Pleasant

UT Extension - Johnson County
Phone: 423-727-8161

Email: dsilver2@utk.edu

Knox County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org
www.volunteeretn.org/GVSA

Lake County
No County Coordinator

Lauderdale County

Contact: Susan Worlds

Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce
Phone: (731) 635-9541

Email: sworlds@lauderdalecountytn.org

Lawrence County

Contact: Nancy Brewer
County Executive’s Office
Phone: (931) 766-4121
Email:nbrewer@lawcotn.org

Lincoln County

Contact: Carolyn Denton

Fayetteville Lincoln County Chamber
Phone: (931) 433-1234

Email: flcchamber@fpunet.com

Loudon County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org

Macon County

Contact: Brenda Hiett

Macon County Chamber of Commerce
Phone: (615) 666-5885

Email: mchamber@nctc.com

Madison County

Contact: Kane Reeves

UT Extension — Madison County
Phone: (731) 300-3247

Email: kreevesé @utk.edu

Marion County
No County Coordinator

Marshall County

Contact: Emily Darnell

Marshall County JECDB

Phone: 931-655-0108

Email:
emily.darnell@marshallcountytn.com

Maury County
No County Coordinator

McMinn County

Contact: Paige Zabo

United Way Of McMinn & Meigs
Phone: (423) 745-9606

Email: paige@unitedwaymm.com
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McNairy County
Contact: Jessica Huff

McNairy County Chamber of Commerce

Phone: (731) 645-6360
Email: Jessica@mcnairy.com

Meigs County

Contact: Paige Zabo

United Way Of McMinn & Meigs
Phone: (423) 745-9606

Email: paige@unitedwaymm.com

Monroe County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org

Montgomery County

Contact: Michelle Newell
Montgomery County Mayor's Office
Phone: (931) 648-8482 ext. 5

Email: manewell@mcgtn.net

Moore County

Contact: Ashley Abraham
United Way of Highway 55
Phone: (931) 455-5678

Email: director@highway55unitedway.org
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Morgan County

Contact: Bridget DeFee

Morgan County Chamber

Phone: 423-346-5740

Email: chamber@morgancountytn.org

Obion County
No County Coordinator

Overton County
No County Coordinator

Perry County

Contact: Amanda Mathenia
UT Extension-Perry County
Phone: (931) 589-2331
Email: amatheni@utk.edu

Pickett County
No County Coordinator

Polk County
No County Coordinator

Putnam County

Contact: Chelsea Qualls

Putnam County Mayor’s Office

Phone: (931) 526-2161

Email: Chelsea.Qualls@putnamcountytn.gov

Rhea County

Contact: Cynthia Rodriguez
Dayton County Chamber
Phone: (423) 775-0761
Email: chamber@volstate.net

Roane County
No County Coordinator

Robertson County
No County Coordinator

Rutherford County

Contact: Kristen Swann

United Way of Rutherford & Cannon Counties
Phone: 615- 893-7303 ext. 102

Email: Kristen.Swann@yourlocaluw.org

Scott County
No County Coordinator

Sequatchie County
No County Coordinator
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Sevier County

Contact: Amelea Everett

Volunteer East Tennessee

Phone: 865-582-4085

Email: AEverett@VolunteerETN.org

Shelby County

Contact: Candice Grose

Shelby County Public Affairs Office
Phone: (901) 222-2037

Email: candice.grose@shelbycountytn.gov

Smith County
No County Coordinator

Stewart County

Contact: Elaine Jackson

Stewart County Schools

Phone: 931-232-5351

Email: elainejackson@stewartcountyschools.org

Sullivan County

Contact: Shelia Hunt

Sullivan Co. Dept. of Archives and Tourism
Phone: (423) 323-4660

Email: shelia.hunt@sullivancountytn.gov

Sumner County

Contact: Angie West

Sumner County Mayor's Office
Phone: (615) 452-3604

Email: awest@sumnercountytn.gov

Tipton County
Contact: Lauren Fletcher
Covington - Tipton County Chamber

Phone: 901-476-9728
Email: lauren@covington-Tiptoncochamber.com

Trousdale County

Contact: Mayor Stephen Chambers
Trousdale County Mayor’s Office

Phone: 615-374-2461

Email: Stephen.chambers@trousdalecountytn.gov

Unicoi County
Contact: Tiffany Porter
Email: Tiffanyhporter@gmail.com

Union County
No County Coordinator

Van Buren County
No County Coordinator

Warren County

Contact: Ashley Abraham

United Way of Highway 55

Phone: (931) 455-5678

Email: director@highway55unitedway.org

Washington County

Contact: Leslie Salling

United Way of East TN Highlands
Phone: (423) 276-5547

Email: Isalling@unitedwayetnh.org

Wayne County

Contact: Christine Chapman

Wayne County Chamber of Commerce
Phone: (931) 722-3575

Email: chamber@netease.net

Weakley County

Contact: Erica Moore

Weakley County Mayor's Office

Phone: (731) 364-5413

Email: ericamoore@weakleycountytn.gov

Williamson County

Contact: Sonya Johnson

United Way of Greater Nashville
Phone: (615) 771-2394

Email: sjohnson@uwwc.org

Wilson County

Contact: Sara Davenport

County Mayor’s Office

Phone: (615) 444-1383

Email: davenports@wilsoncountytn.gov
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